

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : S. G. MEHARE AND
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 31st JANUARY 2025

PER COURT:-

1. Court time is over. Hence, the following matters could not be heard and are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

Matters	Date	Appearance of AGP for Respondent/State in the matters
935 WRIT PETITION NO. 7675 OF 2022 936 WRIT PETITION NO. 8039 OF 2022 937 WRIT PETITION NO. 8146 OF 2022 938 WRIT PETITION NO. 9935 OF 2022 939 WRIT PETITION NO. 11025 OF 2022 940 WRIT PETITION NO. 6955 OF 2023	21.02.2025 in Urgent Category	Mr.D.R.Korade, Mrs. R.R.Tandale,Mr. P.S.Patil, Mr. A.S.Shinde
941 WRIT PETITION NO. 522 OF 2024 942 WRIT PETITION NO. 566 OF 2024 944 WRIT PETITION NO. 901 OF 2024 with connected matters 945 WRIT PETITION NO. 923 OF 2024 IN WP/8553/2022 946 WRIT PETITION NO. 1018 OF 2024 947 WRIT PETITION NO. 1104 OF 2024 948 WRIT PETITION NO. 2045 OF 2024 with connected matters	24.02.2025 in Urgent Category	Mr.S.S.Dande, Mr. A.S.Shinde, Mrs. R.R.Tandale, Mr. P.S.Patil
949 WRIT PETITION NO. 2152 OF 2024 950 WRIT PETITION NO. 2186 OF 2024 951 WRIT PETITION NO. 2412 OF 2024 957 WRIT PETITION NO. 3068 OF 2024 958 WRIT PETITION NO. 3072 OF 2024 959 WRIT PETITION NO. 4145 OF 2024 960 WRIT PETITION NO. 4445 OF 2024	25.02.2025 in Urgent Category	Mr.D.R.Korade, Mr. P.S.Patil,Mr. A.S.Shinde,Mr.S.S.Dande
962 WRIT PETITION NO. 5015 OF 2024 963 WRIT PETITION NO. 6910 OF 2024 964 WRIT PETITION NO. 8734 OF 2024 965 WRIT PETITION NO. 9335 OF 2024 with connected matters 966 WRIT PETITION NO. 9607 OF 2024 967 WRIT PETITION NO. 9847 OF 2024 968 WRIT PETITION NO. 9850 OF 2024	26.02.2025 in Urgent Category	Mr. P.S.Patil,Mr. A.S.Shinde, Mr.S.S.Dande,Mr.D.R.Korade Mrs. R.R.Tandale
969 WRIT PETITION NO. 11024 OF 2024 970 WRIT PETITION NO. 11182 OF 2024 971 WRIT PETITION NO. 11183 OF 2024 972 WRIT PETITION NO. 11230 OF 2024	27.02.2025 in Urgent Category	Mr.D.R.Korade,Mr. A.S.Shinde,Mrs. R.R.Tandale,Mr.S.S.Dande

973 WRIT PETITION NO. 11342 OF 2024		
975 WRIT PETITION NO. 12874 OF 2024		
976 WRIT PETITION NO. 13056 OF 2024		

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

[S. G. MEHARE, J.]

vsj