



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 923 OF 2024
IN WP/8553/2022

Mangalsingh Santokhsingh Dhadiwal
VERSUS
Union Of India Through,
Its Secretary Ministry Of Road Transport And Highways Transport

Mr.S.B.Tarde, Advocate for petitioner
Mr.R.B.Bagal, Advocate for respondent nos.1, 2, 4, 7 and 9
Ms.R.R.Tambe, AGP for respondent nos.3 and 8
Mr.S.P.Urgunde, Advocate for respondent no.10

**CORAM : R.G.AVACHAT AND
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, JJ.**

DATE : APRIL 28, 2025

ORDER :-

Learned counsel for respondent - N.H.A.I. and learned AGP for respondents - State seek time to file affidavit-in-reply. Time granted, as a last chance. Stand over to 24.06.2025.

[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.]

[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]