



926-31.07.2026

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**926 WRIT PETITION NO. 923 OF 2024
IN WP/8553/2022**

MANGALSINGH SANTOKHSINGH DHADIWAL

VERSUS

**UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY MINISTRY OF ROAD
TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS TRANSPORT**

-
- Adv. S. B. Tarde for the Petitioner
 - Mr. S.R. Wakale, AGP for State
 - Adv. R. B. Bagul for Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 4 to 7 and 9
 - Adv. S. P. Urgunde, Adv. S. S. Ladda and Adv. S. S. Varms for Respondent No. 10
-

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : 07.05.2026

PER COURT :

1. Adjournment is sought on behalf of the petitioner on the ground of personal difficulty of the learned advocate.
2. Stand over to **31.07.2026**.

[VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.]

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]